59 Italicene 122 (Z)-9-Octa-decenoic acid 

60 β – Elemene 123 Docosane 

61 Italicene 124 Tricosane 

62 2-epi- β –Funebrene 125 Tetracosane 

63 β – Cedrene 126 Pentacosane 

St. John's wort (Hypericum perforatum L.) contains in its plant organs, mainly in its flowers, 

126 (one hundred and twenty-six) chemical compounds with curative and regenerative values 

for the cells of the human body. They also increase the healing values for ulcer regeneration 

and in cases of superficial burns. The diversity of its chemical composition has led to the St.